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Contact Name Penica, John R Contact Title Sr Mgr Engineering, IND Central
Eng

Company
Unique ID

TE Connectivity Response Date 2018-04-18 Contact Email jrpenica@te.com

Contact Phone Number +1-717-592-3266

Legal Statement

Supplier
Acceptance

true

Legal Statement

The information provided in this document is based upon reasonable inquiry of our suppliers. This information is subject to change. This information does not in any
way modify existing purchase specifications or existing contractual or other agreements terms between TE Connectivity (or its affiliated companies) and its customers.

Product

Manufacturer
Item number

2-6609122-2 Amount 56366.06382967 Version - Identity

Manufacturer
Item Name

6EDL1SM
M0=F7368L

Weight Uom mg Mfr Site Authority

Date UOM Each

EURoHS-0508 Product(s) meets EU RoHS requirement without any exemptions

ChinaRoHS-
0508

Product(s) is eligible for marking with the e code under China's Measures for Administration of the control of pollution by Electronic Information
Products

EUREACH-0117 REACH Candidate Substances of Very High Concern ARE NOT Contained in the Product Above the Limits per the Definition within REACH

Complex Article
Description

REACH Candidate Substances of Very High Concern according to Once an Article Always an Article are Not Yet Reviewed

Product Disclosure

Sub-
Item/Material/
Substance

Level Name Substance
Category

Substance
CAS

Substance
Concentration

Quantity Mass per Unit UOM Exemption

Sub-Item 1 950894LX=LF
SLDR,WS,SAC

1.0 400.0 mg

Material 2 Solder 1.0 400.0 mg

Substance 3 Silver Supplier 7440-22-4 3.0 1.0 12.0 mg

Substance 3 Tin Supplier 7440-31-5 96.5 1.0 386.0 mg

Substance 3 Copper Supplier 7440-50-8 0.5 1.0 2.0 mg

Sub-Item 1 262814FO=S
WITCH,DPST

1.0 5044.0 mg

Material 2 Springs 1.0 120.0 mg

Substance 3 Nickel Nickel 7440-02-0 1.19 1.0 1.428 mg

Substance 3 Carbon Supplier 7440-44-0 0.4 1.0 0.48 mg

Substance 3 Iron Supplier 7439-89-6 98.41 1.0 118.092 mg

Material 2 Housing 1.0 2042.0 mg

Substance 3 Bromide Supplier 24959-67-9 0.1 1.0 2.042 mg

Substance 3 Carbon black Supplier 1333-86-4 0.2 1.0 4.084 mg

Substance 3 Azacyclotridec
an-2-one,
homopolymer

Supplier 25038-74-8 99.7 1.0 2035.874 mg

Material 2 Brackets 1.0 1576.0 mg

Substance 3 Zinc Supplier 7440-66-6 30.0 1.0 472.8 mg

Substance 3 Copper Supplier 7440-50-8 70.0 1.0 1103.2 mg

Material 2 Rocker Button 1.0 546.0 mg

Substance 3 Carbon black Supplier 1333-86-4 0.2 1.0 1.092 mg

Substance 3 Hexanedioic
acid, polymer
with 1,4-
butanediol, 2,2-
dimethyl-1,3-
propanediol,
1,6-hexanediol
and 1,1-
methylenebis[4
-
isocyanatoben
zene]

Supplier 27417-33-0 99.5 1.0 543.27 mg

Substance 3 Bromide Supplier 24959-67-9 0.3 1.0 1.638 mg

Material 2 Balls 1.0 129.0 mg

Substance 3 Nickel Nickel 7440-02-0 0.8 1.0 1.032 mg

Substance 3 Iron Supplier 7439-89-6 98.8 1.0 127.452 mg

Substance 3 Carbon Supplier 7440-44-0 0.4 1.0 0.516 mg



Material 2 Blades 1.0 562.0 mg

Substance 3 Nickel Nickel 7440-02-0 0.16 1.0 0.8992 mg

Substance 3 Silver Supplier 7440-22-4 1.94 1.0 10.9028 mg

Substance 3 Copper Supplier 7440-50-8 69.7 1.0 391.714 mg

Substance 3 Zinc Supplier 7440-66-6 28.2 1.0 158.484 mg

Material 2 Grease 1.0 69.0 mg

Substance 3 1-Decene,
homopolymer,
hydrogenated

Supplier 68037-01-4 80.0 1.0 55.2 mg

Substance 3 Ethene,
1,1,2,2-
tetrafluoro-,
homopolymer

Supplier 9002-84-0 20.0 1.0 13.8 mg

Sub-Item 1 101922AC=CO
RE,TOROID
(10K

1.0 1972.0 mg

Material 2 Coating 1.0 19.72 mg

Substance 3 Oxirane, 2,2-
[[[(oxiranylmeth
oxy)phenyl]met
hylene]bis[[(1,1
-
dimethylethyl)
methylphenyle
ne]oxymethyle
ne]]bis-

Supplier 129915-35-1 100.0 1.0 19.72 mg

Material 2 Ferrite 1.0 1952.28 mg

Substance 3 Manganese
oxide (Mn3O4)

Supplier 1317-35-7 18.18 1.0 354.9245 mg

Substance 3 Zinc oxide
(ZnO)

Supplier 1314-13-2 12.12 1.0 236.61634 mg

Substance 3 Iron oxide
(Fe2O3)

Supplier 1309-37-1 69.7 1.0 1360.73916 mg

Sub-Item 1 152377LC=CA
PACITOR,280
0PF,2-LD

2.0 890.0 mg

Material 2 Ceramic Disc
Capacitor

2.0 890.0 mg

Substance 3 Oxirane, 2,2-
[[[(oxiranylmeth
oxy)phenyl]met
hylene]bis[[(1,1
-
dimethylethyl)
methylphenyle
ne]oxymethyle
ne]]bis-

Supplier 129915-35-1 61.6 2.0 548.24 mg

Substance 3 Bromide Supplier 24959-67-9 3.4 2.0 30.26 mg

Substance 3 Copper Supplier 7440-50-8 12.0 2.0 106.8 mg

Substance 3 Silica, vitreous Supplier 60676-86-0 22.0 2.0 195.8 mg

Substance 3 Tin Supplier 7440-31-5 1.0 2.0 8.9 mg

Sub-Item 1 604064AO=TE
RMINAL,OUTP
UT,

1.0 318.0 mg

Material 2 Output
Terminal

1.0 318.0 mg

Substance 3 Manganese Supplier 7439-96-5 0.05 1.0 0.159 mg

Substance 3 Zinc Supplier 7440-66-6 29.35 1.0 93.333 mg

Substance 3 Iron Supplier 7439-89-6 0.05 1.0 0.159 mg

Substance 3 Copper Supplier 7440-50-8 69.3 1.0 220.374 mg

Substance 3 Tin Supplier 7440-31-5 1.0 1.0 3.18 mg

Substance 3 Nickel Nickel 7440-02-0 0.2 1.0 0.636 mg

Substance 3 Lead Lead/Lead
Compounds

7439-92-1 0.05 1.0 0.159 mg

Sub-Item 1 812694AO=FU
SE
HOLDER,EUR
O

1.0 1494.0 mg

Material 2 Euro Fuse
Holder

1.0 1494.0 mg

Substance 3 Carbon black Supplier 1333-86-4 1.0 1.0 14.94 mg

Substance 3 Antimony oxide
(Sb2O3)

Supplier 1309-64-4 2.0 1.0 29.88 mg

Substance 3 Poly[imino(1,6-
dioxo-1,6-
hexanediyl)imi
no-1,6-
hexanediyl]

Supplier 32131-17-2 72.0 1.0 1075.68 mg

Substance 3 Glass, oxide,
chemicals

Supplier 65997-17-3 25.0 1.0 373.5 mg

Sub-Item 1 154378LA=CA
PACITOR,FIL
M,0.047U

1.0 1334.0 mg

Material 2 Metalized Film 1.0 5.7362 mg

Substance 3 Aluminum Supplier 7429-90-5 93.0 1.0 5.33467 mg

Substance 3 Zinc Supplier 7440-66-6 7.0 1.0 0.40153 mg



Material 2 Case 1.0 441.6874 mg

Substance 3 Carbonic
dichloride,
polymer with
4,4-(1-
methylethylide
ne)bis[2,6-
dibromophenol]
and 4,4-(1-
methylethylide
ne)bis[phenol]

Brominated
Flame
Retardants
(other than
PBBs or
PBDEs)

32844-27-2 11.5 1.0 50.79405 mg

Substance 3 1,4-
Benzenedicarb
oxylic acid, 1,4-
dimethyl ester,
polymer with
1,4-butanediol

Supplier 30965-26-5 88.5 1.0 390.89335 mg

Material 2 Wire Leads-
Plating

1.0 17.342 mg

Substance 3 Tin Supplier 7440-31-5 100.0 1.0 17.342 mg

Material 2 Wire Leads 1.0 270.9354 mg

Substance 3 Iron Supplier 7439-89-6 79.8 1.0 216.20645 mg

Substance 3 Copper Supplier 7440-50-8 19.2 1.0 52.0196 mg

Substance 3 Nickel Nickel 7440-02-0 1.0 1.0 2.70935 mg

Material 2 Dielectric Film 1.0 375.6544 mg

Substance 3 1-Propene,
homopolymer

Supplier 9003-07-0 100.0 1.0 375.6544 mg

Material 2 Encapsulant 1.0 222.6446 mg

Substance 3 Oxirane, 2,2-
[[[(oxiranylmeth
oxy)phenyl]met
hylene]bis[[(1,1
-
dimethylethyl)
methylphenyle
ne]oxymethyle
ne]]bis-

Supplier 129915-35-1 100.0 1.0 222.6446 mg

Sub-Item 1 752665AB=CA
N/BRACKET
ASSY

1.0 10293.0 mg

Material 2 Bracket Assy 1.0 10293.0 mg

Substance 3 Iron Supplier 7439-89-6 98.764 1.0 10165.77852 mg

Substance 3 Manganese Supplier 7439-96-5 0.5 1.0 51.465 mg

Substance 3 Carbon Supplier 7440-44-0 0.049 1.0 5.04357 mg

Substance 3 Sulfur Supplier 7704-34-9 0.019 1.0 1.95567 mg

Substance 3 Silicon Supplier 7440-21-3 0.09 1.0 9.2637 mg

Substance 3 Aluminum Supplier 7429-90-5 0.044 1.0 4.52892 mg

Substance 3 Phosphorus Supplier 7723-14-0 0.034 1.0 3.49962 mg

Substance 3 Nickel Nickel 7440-02-0 0.5 1.0 51.465 mg

Sub-Item 1 560016PA=SL
EEVING,PVC,
16

1.0 220.6 mg

Material 2 PVC Sleeving 1.0 220.6 mg

Substance 3 Carbon black Supplier 1333-86-4 2.0 1.0 4.412 mg

Substance 3 Antimony oxide
(Sb2O3)

Supplier 1309-64-4 2.5 1.0 5.515 mg

Substance 3 Limestone Supplier 1317-65-3 10.5 1.0 23.163 mg

Substance 3 1,2-
Benzenedicarb
oxylic acid, 1,2-
diundecyl ester

Supplier 3648-20-2 6.5 1.0 14.339 mg

Substance 3 Ethene, chloro-
, homopolymer

Supplier 9002-86-2 58.0 1.0 127.948 mg

Substance 3 1,2,4-
Benzenetricarb
oxylic acid,
1,2,4-
triisononyl
ester

Supplier 53894-23-8 20.5 1.0 45.223 mg

Sub-Item 1 722686AO=CA
RRIER

1.0 36.0 mg

Material 2 Carrier 1.0 36.0 mg

Substance 3 Antimony oxide
(Sb2O3)

Supplier 1309-64-4 3.0 1.0 1.08 mg

Substance 3 Contains No
Reportable
TE5081-2
Substances

Supplier TE5081-2-
0217

5.0 1.0 1.8 mg

Substance 3 Carbon black Supplier 1333-86-4 2.0 1.0 0.72 mg

Substance 3 1,4-
Benzenedicarb
oxylic acid, 1,4-
dimethyl ester,
polymer with
1,4-butanediol

Supplier 30965-26-5 65.0 1.0 23.4 mg

Substance 3 Glass, oxide,
chemicals

Supplier 65997-17-3 15.0 1.0 5.4 mg



Substance 3 Carbonic
dichloride,
polymer with
4,4-(1-
methylethylide
ne)bis[2,6-
dibromophenol]
, bis(2,4,6-
tribromophenyl
) ester

Brominated
Flame
Retardants
(other than
PBBs or
PBDEs)

71342-77-3 10.0 1.0 3.6 mg

Sub-Item 1 853129HO=C
OMPUTER
GENERA

1.0 75.0 mg

Material 2 Label 1.0 75.0 mg

Substance 3 Poly(oxy-1,2-
ethanediyloxyc
arbonyl-1,4-
phenylenecarb
onyl)

Supplier 25038-59-9 70.0 1.0 52.5 mg

Substance 3 Acetic acid
ethyl ester

Supplier 141-78-6 10.0 1.0 7.5 mg

Substance 3 Benzene,
methyl-

Supplier 108-88-3 4.8 1.0 3.6 mg

Substance 3 Decanoic acid,
mixed esters
with
dipentaerythrito
l and octanoic
acid

Supplier 71662-47-0 0.2 1.0 0.15 mg

Substance 3 Heptane Supplier 142-82-5 4.0 1.0 3.0 mg

Substance 3  2-Propanol Supplier 67-63-0 2.0 1.0 1.5 mg

Substance 3 Sulfuric acid,
barium salt
(1:1)

Supplier 7727-43-7 4.0 1.0 3.0 mg

Substance 3 2-Propenoic
acid,
homopolymer

Supplier 9003-01-4 5.0 1.0 3.75 mg

Sub-Item 1 Copper Round 1.0 464.93217925 mg

Material 2 Wire_Sn_Platin
g

1.0 18.59728717 mg

Substance 3 Carbon Supplier 7440-44-0 1.0 1.0 0.18597 mg

Substance 3 Tin Supplier 7440-31-5 99.0 1.0 18.41131 mg

Material 2 Wire_Cu 1.0 446.33489208 mg

Substance 3 Copper Supplier 7440-50-8 100.0 1.0 446.33489 mg

Sub-Item 1 724065AO=IN
SULATOR,ED
L

1.0 974.0 mg

Material 2 EDL Insulator 1.0 974.0 mg

Substance 3 Antimony oxide
(Sb2O3)

Supplier 1309-64-4 3.0 1.0 29.22 mg

Substance 3 Carbon black Supplier 1333-86-4 2.0 1.0 19.48 mg

Substance 3 Contains No
Reportable
TE5081-2
Substances

Supplier TE5081-2-
0217

5.0 1.0 48.7 mg

Substance 3 Glass, oxide,
chemicals

Supplier 65997-17-3 15.0 1.0 146.1 mg

Substance 3 1,4-
Benzenedicarb
oxylic acid, 1,4-
dimethyl ester,
polymer with
1,4-butanediol

Supplier 30965-26-5 65.0 1.0 633.1 mg

Substance 3 Carbonic
dichloride,
polymer with
4,4-(1-
methylethylide
ne)bis[2,6-
dibromophenol]
, bis(2,4,6-
tribromophenyl
) ester

Brominated
Flame
Retardants
(other than
PBBs or
PBDEs)

71342-77-3 10.0 1.0 97.4 mg

Sub-Item 1 981791BO=CO
NTACT,CEME
NT #

1.0 481.94189313 mg

Material 2 Adhesive 1.0 481.94189313 mg

Substance 3 2-Propenoic
acid, 2-cyano-,
ethyl ester

Supplier 7085-85-0 100.0 1.0 481.94189 mg

Sub-Item 1 602689AO=TE
RMINAL,GRO
UND

1.0 1583.0 mg

Material 2 Ground
Terminal

1.0 1583.0 mg

Substance 3 Manganese Supplier 7439-96-5 0.5 1.0 7.915 mg

Substance 3 Aluminum Supplier 7429-90-5 0.044 1.0 0.69652 mg

Substance 3 Phosphorus Supplier 7723-14-0 0.034 1.0 0.53822 mg

Substance 3 Carbon Supplier 7440-44-0 0.049 1.0 0.77567 mg

Substance 3 Silicon Supplier 7440-21-3 0.09 1.0 1.4247 mg



Substance 3 Iron Supplier 7439-89-6 98.764 1.0 1563.43412 mg

Substance 3 Sulfur Supplier 7704-34-9 0.019 1.0 0.30077 mg

Substance 3 Nickel Nickel 7440-02-0 0.5 1.0 7.915 mg

Sub-Item 1 Copper Round 1.0 2853.0960073 mg

Material 2 Mag Wire 1.0 2853.0960073 mg

Substance 3 Azacyclotridec
an-2-one,
homopolymer

Supplier 25038-74-8 0.75 1.0 21.39822 mg

Substance 3 Tin Supplier 7440-31-5 0.5 1.0 14.26548 mg

Substance 3 1,3-
Benzenedicarb
oxylic acid,
polymer with
1,4-
benzenedicarb
oxylic acid, 1,4-
butanediol and
hexanedioic
acid

Supplier 66027-02-9 0.75 1.0 21.39822 mg

Substance 3 Copper Supplier 7440-50-8 98.0 1.0 2796.03409 mg

Sub-Item 1 200393LD=RE
SISTOR,FIXE
D FILM

1.0 320.0 mg

Material 2 Epoxy Resin 1.0 35.0 mg

Substance 3 Oxirane, 2,2-
[(1-
methylethylide
ne)bis(4,1-
phenyleneoxy
methylene)]bis-
, homopolymer

Supplier 25085-99-8 49.0 1.0 17.15 mg

Substance 3 copper
phthalocyanine
, chlorinated

Supplier 1328-53-5 20.4 1.0 7.14 mg

Substance 3 Carbonic acid
calcium salt
(1:1)

Supplier 471-34-1 5.2 1.0 1.82 mg

Substance 3 Titanium oxide
(TiO2)

Supplier 13463-67-7 25.4 1.0 8.89 mg

Material 2 Coating 1.0 19.0 mg

Substance 3 Phenols
(petroleum)

Supplier 64743-03-9 100.0 1.0 19.0 mg

Material 2 Epoxy Paint 1.0 5.0 mg

Substance 3 copper
phthalocyanine
, chlorinated

Supplier 1328-53-5 25.0 1.0 1.25 mg

Substance 3 Oxirane, 2,2-
[(1-
methylethylide
ne)bis(4,1-
phenyleneoxy
methylene)]bis-
, homopolymer

Supplier 25085-99-8 75.0 1.0 3.75 mg

Material 2 Wire lead
Plating

1.0 11.0 mg

Substance 3 Tin Supplier 7440-31-5 100.0 1.0 11.0 mg

Material 2 Ceramic Core 1.0 125.0 mg

Substance 3 Quartz (SiO2) Supplier 14808-60-7 21.57 1.0 26.9625 mg

Substance 3 Aluminum
oxide (Al2O3)

Supplier 1344-28-1 72.55 1.0 90.6875 mg

Substance 3 Barium oxide
(BaO)

Supplier 1304-28-5 5.88 1.0 7.35 mg

Material 2 Wire lead 1.0 61.0 mg

Substance 3 Copper Supplier 7440-50-8 100.0 1.0 61.0 mg

Material 2 Resistance
Film

1.0 32.0 mg

Substance 3 Silicon Supplier 7440-21-3 35.0 1.0 11.2 mg

Substance 3 Carbon Supplier 7440-44-0 65.0 1.0 20.8 mg

Material 2 End cap 1.0 32.0 mg

Substance 3 Tin Supplier 7440-31-5 10.0 1.0 3.2 mg

Substance 3 Iron Supplier 7439-89-6 78.0 1.0 24.96 mg

Substance 3 Copper Supplier 7440-50-8 12.0 1.0 3.84 mg

Sub-Item 1 552859BO=IN
SULATOR,NO
MEX

1.0 171.0 mg

Material 2 Nomex
Insulator

1.0 171.0 mg

Substance 3 1,3-
Benzenedicarb
onyl dichloride,
polymer with
1,3-
benzenediamin
e

Supplier 25765-47-3 96.5 1.0 165.015 mg

Substance 3 Water Supplier 7732-18-5 3.2 1.0 5.472 mg

Substance 3 Acetamide,
N,N-dimethyl-

Acetamide,
N,N-dimethyl-

127-19-5 0.3 1.0 0.513 mg



Sub-Item 1 550877BP=TA
PE,MYLAR,YE
L,

1.0 83.49375 mg

Material 2 Rubber
adhesive

1.0 42.58125 mg

Substance 3 1,3-Butadiene,
2-chloro-,
homopolymer

Supplier 9010-98-4 17.647 1.0 7.51431 mg

Substance 3 Hexane Supplier 110-54-3 11.7647 1.0 5.00956 mg

Substance 3 Benzene,
methyl-

Supplier 108-88-3 11.7647 1.0 5.00956 mg

Substance 3 Naphtha
(petroleum),
solvent-refined
light

Supplier 64741-84-0 29.4118 1.0 12.52391 mg

Substance 3  2-Butanone Supplier 78-93-3 29.4118 1.0 12.52391 mg

Material 2 Unfilled
Thermoplastic

1.0 33.39375 mg

Substance 3 Poly(oxy-1,2-
ethanediyloxyc
arbonyl-1,4-
phenylenecarb
onyl)

Supplier 25038-59-9 100.0 1.0 33.39375 mg

Material 2 Film colorant 1.0 7.51875 mg

Substance 3 Phenol,
polymer with
formaldehyde,
magnesium
oxide complex

Supplier 68611-24-5 100.0 1.0 7.51875 mg

Sub-Item 1 602744CO=C
ONNECTOR,H
OUSIN

1.0 26150.0 mg

Material 2 Ground
Terminal
Plating

1.0 11.9 mg

Substance 3 Tin Supplier 7440-31-5 100.0 1.0 11.9 mg

Material 2 Load Terminals
plating

1.0 33.58 mg

Substance 3 Silver Supplier 7440-22-4 100.0 1.0 33.58 mg

Material 2 Ground
Terminal

1.0 1178.1 mg

Substance 3 Iron Supplier 7439-89-6 0.0505 1.0 0.59494 mg

Substance 3 Zinc Supplier 7440-66-6 29.6465 1.0 349.26542 mg

Substance 3 Copper Supplier 7440-50-8 70.0 1.0 824.67 mg

Substance 3 Manganese Supplier 7439-96-5 0.0505 1.0 0.59494 mg

Substance 3 Nickel Nickel 7440-02-0 0.202 1.0 2.37976 mg

Substance 3 Lead Lead/Lead
Compounds

7439-92-1 0.0505 1.0 0.59494 mg

Material 2 Connector
Housing-Door

1.0 2774.0 mg

Substance 3 Antimony oxide
(Sb2O3)

Supplier 1309-64-4 2.0 1.0 55.48 mg

Substance 3 Poly[imino(1,6-
dioxo-1,6-
hexanediyl)imi
no-1,6-
hexanediyl]

Supplier 32131-17-2 72.0 1.0 1997.28 mg

Substance 3 Glass, oxide,
chemicals

Supplier 65997-17-3 25.0 1.0 693.5 mg

Substance 3 Carbon black Supplier 1333-86-4 1.0 1.0 27.74 mg

Material 2 Load Terminals 1.0 3324.42 mg

Substance 3 Lead Lead/Lead
Compounds

7439-92-1 0.0505 1.0 1.67883 mg

Substance 3 Nickel Nickel 7440-02-0 0.202 1.0 6.71533 mg

Substance 3 Zinc Supplier 7440-66-6 29.6465 1.0 985.57418 mg

Substance 3 Iron Supplier 7439-89-6 0.0505 1.0 1.67883 mg

Substance 3 Copper Supplier 7440-50-8 70.0 1.0 2327.094 mg

Substance 3 Manganese Supplier 7439-96-5 0.0505 1.0 1.67883 mg

Material 2 IEC Line
Terminals

1.0 1980.0 mg

Substance 3 Manganese Supplier 7439-96-5 0.0505 1.0 0.9999 mg

Substance 3 Copper Supplier 7440-50-8 70.0 1.0 1386.0 mg

Substance 3 Iron Supplier 7439-89-6 0.0505 1.0 0.9999 mg

Substance 3 Zinc Supplier 7440-66-6 29.6465 1.0 587.0007 mg

Substance 3 Nickel Nickel 7440-02-0 0.202 1.0 3.9996 mg

Substance 3 Lead Lead/Lead
Compounds

7439-92-1 0.0505 1.0 0.9999 mg

Material 2 Voltage Sel
Contacts

1.0 1651.0 mg

Substance 3 Zinc Supplier 7440-66-6 29.55 1.0 487.8705 mg

Substance 3 Copper Supplier 7440-50-8 70.0 1.0 1155.7 mg

Substance 3 Tin Supplier 7440-31-5 0.2 1.0 3.302 mg

Substance 3 Iron Supplier 7439-89-6 0.05 1.0 0.8255 mg



Substance 3 Nickel Nickel 7440-02-0 0.2 1.0 3.302 mg

Material 2 Flange
Housing

1.0 15177.0 mg

Substance 3 Glass, oxide,
chemicals

Supplier 65997-17-3 25.0 1.0 3794.25 mg

Substance 3 Antimony oxide
(Sb2O3)

Supplier 1309-64-4 2.0 1.0 303.54 mg

Substance 3 Poly[imino(1,6-
dioxo-1,6-
hexanediyl)imi
no-1,6-
hexanediyl]

Supplier 32131-17-2 72.0 1.0 10927.44 mg

Substance 3 Carbon black Supplier 1333-86-4 1.0 1.0 151.77 mg

Material 2 IEC Line
Terminals
plating

1.0 20.0 mg

Substance 3 Silver Supplier 7440-22-4 100.0 1.0 20.0 mg

Sub-Item 1 604064BO=TE
RMINAL,OUTP
UT,

1.0 318.0 mg

Material 2 Output
Terminal

1.0 318.0 mg

Substance 3 Manganese Supplier 7439-96-5 0.05 1.0 0.159 mg

Substance 3 Zinc Supplier 7440-66-6 29.35 1.0 93.333 mg

Substance 3 Iron Supplier 7439-89-6 0.05 1.0 0.159 mg

Substance 3 Copper Supplier 7440-50-8 69.3 1.0 220.374 mg

Substance 3 Tin Supplier 7440-31-5 1.0 1.0 3.18 mg

Substance 3 Nickel Nickel 7440-02-0 0.2 1.0 0.636 mg

Substance 3 Lead Lead/Lead
Compounds

7439-92-1 0.05 1.0 0.159 mg



                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      

